Data Sheet
AEMD-LG3K, AEMD-LL3K
High-Brightness Red and Amber SMT Oval Lamps
Description
The Broadcom® AEMD-Lx3K series is essentially like
conventional high-brightness though-hole LEDs in the form
of a surface-mount device. They can be assembled using
common SMT assembly processes and are compatible with

3
AEMD-LG3K, AEMD-LL3K Data Sheet High-Brightness Red and Amber SMT Oval Lamps
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
AEMD-LL3K-XYK02
A E M D - x1 x2 x3 K - x4 x5 x6 x7 x8
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type L Oval AlInGaP
x2 Color G Red
L Amber
x3 Viewing Angle 3 95° × 45°
x4 Minimum Intensity Bin See the Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table
x5 Maximum Intensity Bin
x6 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
K Color bins 2 and 4
L Color bins 4 and 6
x7 x8 Packaging Option 02 Tested at 20 mA
x1 : L – Oval AlInGaP
x2 : L – Amber color
x3 : 3 – 95° × 45° viewing angle
x4 : X – Minimum intensity bin X
x5 : Y – Maximum intensity bin Y
x6 : K – Color bins 2 and 4
x7 x8 : 02 – Tested at 20 mA
Broadcom AEMD-LX3K-DS105
4
AEMD-LG3K, AEMD-LL3K Data Sheet High-Brightness Red and Amber SMT Oval Lamps
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±15%
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm
Example of bin information on a reel and packaging label:
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ±0.1V
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
X 1660 1990
Y 1990 2400
Z 2400 2900
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, d (nm)
Min. Max.
Red
— 618.0 630.0
Amber
1 584.5 587.0
2 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
6 592.0 594.5
CAT: Y  – Intensity bin Y
BIN: 2  – Color bin 2
VF: VA  – Forward voltage bin VA
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
Broadcom AEMD-LX3K-DS105
5
AEMD-LG3K, AEMD-LL3K Data Sheet High-Brightness Red and Amber SMT Oval Lamps
Figure 2:  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 3:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 1 2 3
FO
R